Assignment Cover Sheet



1. Names of Conveying Parties and Dates of Conveyances:

Haoran Hu

July 12, 2004

Thomas R. Stover

July 9, 2004

2. Name and Address of Receiving Party:

Eaton Corporation 1111 Superior Avenue Cleveland, OH 44114-2584 USA



3. Nature of Conveyance:

Assignment

4. Application Number:

This document is being filed together with a new application under Express Mail No. EQ 489448990 US. The new application is a divisional of Application No. 10,890,642 filed on July 14, 2004 under Express Mail No. ER 881181554 US.

5. Name and Address of Party To Whom Correspondence Concerning This **Document Should Be Mailed:**

Paul V. Keller 4585 Liberty Rd. South Euclid, Ohio 44121

6. Attorney Docket No:

04-MTC-124B

7. Total Number of Applications and Patents Involved:

One

8. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41):

\$40 (enclosed)

9. Deposit Account Number:

N/A

10. Signature:

Paul V. Keller Name of Person Signing Paul V. Holl 9/21/06
Signature Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3

09/25/2006 HLE333

00000067 11524853

04 FC:8021

PATENT REEL: 018340 FRAME: 0579

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned

Thomas Stover 30886 Fortune Trail Milford, Michigan 48381

hereby sells and assigns to:

Eaton Corporation 1111 Superior Avenue Cleveland, OH 44114-2584 **United States**

its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, so far as concerns the United States and all other countries, in and to the inventions entitled:

"Hybrid Catalyst System For Exhaust Emissions Reduction"

for which application for United States Letters Patent is being filed under Express Mail No. ER881181554US. This assignment includes all applications for Letters Patent on the inventions described in that application whether in the United States or any other country, including divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, Patent Cooperation Treaty, and all other applications claiming priority from the above-referenced application. The assignee is hereby authorized to file patent applications in any or all countries on any or all of the inventions in the name of the undersigned or in the name of the assignee or otherwise. The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and the empowered officials of all other governments are hereby authorized to issue or transfer all Letters Patent based on any of these applications to the assignee. The assignor covenants that the assignor has full power to make this assignment and has not encumbered the inventions by any grant, license, or other prior document granting rights to the inventions. The undersigned agrees to do all acts reasonably serving to assure that the inventions, patent applications, and Letters Patent shall be held and enjoyed by the assignee as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made. The assignor agrees to execute and deliver to the assignee all documents and information reasonably requested by the assignee to facilitate the prosecution of the assigned applications. The assignor also agrees to furnish the assignee with all facts relating to the inventions or the history of the inventions and any and all documents, photographs, models, samples or other physical exhibits that may be useful in establishing conception, disclosure and reduction to practice of the inventions, and to testify in any proceedings relating to the patent applications.

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this day of day of 2004 by Thomas

Stover.

<u>Vicki A. Worthington</u> Notary Public My Commission Expers: OH AN BOS

PATENT REEL: 018340 FRAME: 0580

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned

Haoran Hu 23901 Broadmoor Park Lane Novi, Michigan 48374

hereby sells and assigns to:

Eaton Corporation
1111 Superior Avenue
Cleveland, OH 44114-2584
United States

its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, so far as concerns the United States and all other countries, in and to the inventions entitled:

"Hybrid Catalyst System For Exhaust Emissions Reduction"

RECORDED: 09/20/2006

for which application for United States Letters Patent is being filed under Express Mail No. ER881181554US. This assignment includes all applications for Letters Patent on the inventions described in that application whether in the United States or any other country, including divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, Patent Cooperation Treaty, and all other applications claiming priority from the above-referenced application. The assignee is hereby authorized to file patent applications in any or all countries on any or all of the inventions in the name of the undersigned or in the name of the assignee or otherwise. The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and the empowered officials of all other governments are hereby authorized to issue or transfer all Letters Patent based on any of these applications to the assignee. The assignor covenants that the assignor has full power to make this assignment and has not encumbered the inventions by any grant, license, or other prior document granting rights to the inventions. The undersigned agrees to do all acts reasonably serving to assure that the inventions, patent applications, and Letters Patent shall be held and enjoyed by the assignee as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made. The assignor agrees to execute and deliver to the assignee all documents and information reasonably requested by the assignee to facilitate the prosecution of the assigned applications. The assignor also agrees to furnish the assignee with all facts relating to the inventions or the history of the inventions and any and all documents, photographs, models, samples or other physical exhibits that may be useful in establishing conception, disclosure and reduction to practice of the inventions, and to testify in any proceedings relating to the patent applications.

Hadran Hu

Hu.

July 12, 200%

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 12th day of July, 2004 by Haoran

Notary Public

NANCY L. KING NOTARY PUBLIC ST CLAIR CO., MI MY COMMISSION EXPIRES Dec 31, 2007

> PATENT REEL: 018340 FRAME: 0581